Statement of Work

Intergenerational Schools - LIS to TIS - Equipment Move - 2024

Oct 14, 2024



Remit To Address:

Intergenerational Schools 11327 Shaker Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44104

Client Contact:

Brooke King
Executive Director
(216) 961-4308
bking@igschools.org

Engagement Executive:

Fred Franks CSO ffranks@FITtechnologies.com

Client Services Coordinator:

Adam Crowley adam.crowley@fittechnologies.com



Overview

Intergenerational Schools has requested FIT Technologies move some IT equipment from Lakeshore Intergenerational School (LIS) to The Intergenerational School (TIS). LIS recently closed, and the equipment being moved will be utilized at the TIS location.

Lakeshore Intergenerational School (LIS) address:

18025 Marcella Rd, Cleveland, OH 44119

The Intergenerational School (TIS) address:

11327 Shaker Blvd Ste. 200 E, Cleveland, OH 44104



Project Deliverables

FIT Technologies will schedule a day to move the following equipment from LIS to TIS. FIT Technologies will provide two field technicians for an 8 hour day to ensure all equipment is delivered to TIS at the agreed upon location on the 4th floor. A moving truck with a lift gate will be required to move this equipment and is included in the cost of this project.

- Equipment to be moved:
 - Three (3) Mimio Boxlite Interactive Boards
 - FIT will confirm connectivity of these boards upon delivery to TIS
 - Ten (10) Chromebook Carts
 - Approximately 100 Chromebooks
- · Project Management



Pricing

Description	Cost	
Technical Support Services Labor	\$2,088.00	
Project Management Labor	\$440.00	
Lift Gate Truck Rental	\$310.00	
Projector Credit	(\$300.00)	
Total Cost:	\$2,538.00	



Assumptions

- FIT has a key card to access the LIS and TIS buildings.
- Intergenerational Schools will provide the location to deliver and store equipment within the TIS building.
- If FIT needs to utilize the lift inside the LIS building on the Neff Road side,
 Intergenerational Schools will notify the landlord of this need.
- Chromebook provisioning or reenrollment is not included in this project.
- Quantity of Chromebooks to be moved are approximately 100, but may be slightly less, as the school has occasionally been moving some from LIS to TIS.
- All Chromebook carts will be delivered to the agreed upon location at TIS and movement to specific classrooms will be handled separately through tickets, outside of this project.
- Changes or additions to the definition, scope, or coverage areas in this statement of work may require a separate agreement and pricing.



Start Date + Term of Service

The start date for this Statement of Work will be agreed upon after the execution of this agreement.

The statement of work is valid for 30 days from the date the Agreement was sent. If the agreement is signed after 30 days, it may result in project start delays and/or price changes.



Invoicing & Payment Terms

FIT Technologies will invoice Intergenerational Schools for labor and truck rental fees (\$2,538.00) upon the completion of the project. Intergenerational Schools will be billed for credit card processing fees if incurred. All payments are due within 30 days of receipt of the invoice.



Terms + Conditions

This Agreement is subject to FIT's Standard Terms and Conditions. To the extent there is any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Standard Terms and Conditions, the terms of this Agreement shall govern.

If the organization is tax exempt, a copy of the tax exemption certificate must accompany this signed agreement.

Is the organization tax exempt?	\bigcirc	Yes	\bigcirc	No
---------------------------------	------------	-----	------------	----

Intergenerational Schools

FIT Technologies

Brooke King

Oct 15, 2024

Intergenerational Schools
Brooke King
Executive Director

Oct 14, 2024

FIT Technologies Adam Tubbs CEO

Signature Certificate

Reference number: R5WXA-AWS2E-XTALQ-EFSNY

Signer Timestamp Signature

Adam Tubbs

Email: adtubbs@fittechnologies.com

 Sent:
 14 Oct 2024 19:52:13 UTC

 Viewed:
 14 Oct 2024 20:14:35 UTC

 Signed:
 14 Oct 2024 20:14:54 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 14 Oct 2024 20:14:35 UTC

IP address: 174.207.103.91 Location: Cleveland, United States

Brooke King

Email: bking@igschools.org

 Sent:
 14 Oct 2024 19:52:13 UTC

 Viewed:
 15 Oct 2024 15:12:57 UTC

 Signed:
 15 Oct 2024 15:13:29 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 15 Oct 2024 15:12:57 UTC

Brooke King

IP address: 174.207.101.51 Location: Cleveland, United States

Document completed by all parties on:

15 Oct 2024 15:13:29 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 50,000+ companies worldwide.

